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Abbotsford Community Action Team 
Contact: Merlyn Horton 
Phone: 604-615-7899 
Email: soloinfo@shaw.ca
 
Burnaby/New Westminster Community Action Team 
Contact: Joan Selby 
Phone: 604-294-7299 
Email: joan.selby@city.burnaby.bc.ca  
 
Campbell River Sexual Exploitation Action Team 
Contact: Valery Puetz 
Phone: 250-287-7384 
Email: valery.puetz@crcn.net
 
Kelowna CASEY (Community Against Sexual Exploitation on Youth) 
Contact: Aimee Thompson 
Phone: 250-763-4272 
Email: info@caseyonline.org
Contact: Joyce Brinkerhoff 
Phone: 250-861-1379 
 
Langley Community Action Team 
Contact: Alicia Devries 
Phone: 604-530-7344 
Email: adevries@christianlifeassembly.com  
 
Prince George CASEY (Community Against Sexual Exploitation of Youth) 
Contact: Jody Stuart 
Phone: 250-564-4422 ext.238 
Email: jody.stuart@cinhs.org  
 
Richmond Community Action Team 
Contact: Jocelyn Wong 
Email: jwong@volunteerrichmond.ca
Contact: Leslie Chesick 
Email: lchesick@fsgv.ca
 

Victim Services and Community Programs Division 
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Surrey Community Action Team 
Contact: Linda Cunliffe  
Phone: 604-779-3424 
Contact: Deirdre Goudriaan  
Phone: 778-891-8948 
Email: deirdre@teamplayconsulting.com
 
Victoria Capital Region Action Team 
Contact: Anne Trick 
Phone: 250-474-9304 
Email: a-trick@shaw.ca
 
Coquitlam/Port Coquitlam/Port Moody Community Action Team 
Contact: Diane Sowden 
Phone: 604-777-7510 
Email: childrenofthestreet@telus.net
 
Ridge Meadows Community Awareness Team 
Contact: Ann Alexander 
Phone: 604-708-2612 
Email: AAlexander@plea.bc.ca  
 
Port Alberni Community Action Team 
Contact: Anne Graboski 
Phone: 250-724-7111 
Email: agraboski@pawomensresources.ca  
 
Vancouver Community Action Team 
Contact: Ann Alexander 
Phone: 604-708-2612 
Email: AAlexander@plea.bc.ca
 
 
***Squamish and Nelson are working to develop CAT’s in their Communities as part of their 
multi-year action planning***  
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